
 

1 

 
TXDOT Supplemental Agreement No.1 for IH-10 Gas Utility Relocates 

 

Project Description 

 

- The original standard utility agreement executed on January 25, 2018 between the City of 

Boerne and the Texas Department of Transportation established the amount of eligible 

reimbursement for the  relocation, adjustment or removal of gas utilities associated with 

the IH10 Improvements from SH46 to Scenic Loop Road (CSJ: 0072-06-060, 0072-06-

078).  

 

 Original Agreement Amount = $466,361.94 

o Approved by Council January 9, 2018, Res. 2018-R02 

 New amount per Supplemental Agreement No. 1 = $482,163.05 

 

 Supplemental Agreement No.1 supplements the original agreement and increases the 

eligible reimbursement amount by $15,801.11 to allow for the following adjustments in 

costs: 

 

o The actual contract amount for the 3rd party density/compaction testing services 

performed by Raba-Kistner on behalf of the City of Boerne.  The estimated cost 

of the testing services included in the original agreement was $502.50 higher than 

the actual contract resulting in a cost reduction. 

o The estimated City of Boerne staff time for project management and inspections 

resulting in an increase of $7,049.00 

o The estimated City of Boerne Gas Dept. staff time and material costs to perform 

the gas tie-ins resulting in an increase of $9,254.61 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


